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Company: WITHUMSMITH+BROWN, PSC
Company ID: 0678946
State of origin: New Jersey
Formation date: 11/16/2007 12:00:00 AM
Date filed: 6/16/2024 7:46:22 PM
Fee: $15.00
Principal Office
506 Carnegie Ctr Ste 400
Princeton, NJ 08540

Registered Agent Name/Address
Corporation Service Company
421 WEST MAIN STREET
FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers
President Patrick  Walsh 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Secretary John  Mortenson 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Treasurer Christopher  DeMayo  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981

Directors
Director Kimberlee  Phelan-Murphy 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Theodore  Nappi  331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director James  Mulroy  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Terry  Moncrief  331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Alfred  LaRosa 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Taryn  Bostjancic  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Rebecca  Machinga 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Robert  Demmett 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Louis  Sandor  331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Paul  Gergel 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Kenneth  Degraw 200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director James  Decker  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Stephen  Talkowsky  331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Michael  Serluco  331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director James  Hannan 200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Hal  Terr 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Patrick  Walsh 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Brad  Caruso One Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, NJ 08816
Director Jessica  Hollobaugh 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
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Director Nicole  Lyons 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400,
Princeton, NJ 08540

Director Scott  Bartolf 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Philip   Antico 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Joseph  Cassano 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Fatema  Raza  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Michael  Pintabone  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Matthew  Dubnansky  500 E Pratt Street, Suite 525, Baltimore, MD 21202
Director Wendy  Terry  200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200, Orlando, FL 32801
Director Charles  Bramley  1835 MARKET STREET, Suite 1710, Philadephia, PA 19103
Director Alfred  Erdmann 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Jay  Shepulski 200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Eric  Strauss 1835 MARKET STREET, Suite 1710, Philadephia, PA 19103
Director Mark  Buckberg 4600 East West Hwy., Suite 900, Bethesda, MD 20814
Director Lena  Combs 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200, Orlando, FL 32801
Director David  Dacey  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Thomas  Angell 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Edward  O'Connell  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Kathryn  Ennis 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200, Orlando, FL 32801
Director Brian  Garstecki 4600 East West Hwy., Suite 900, Bethesda, MD 20814
Director Joseph  Perez  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Glenn  Bellomy 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Brian  Lovett  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Carl  Scheuten  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Vincenzo (Vinny) Botta  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Justin  O'Horo 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Eric  Gallagher 100 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 1000. Irvine, CA 92618
Director Amanda  Hong 100 Spectrum Center Drive, 14th Floor, Irvine, CA 92618
Director Zsia  Rosmarin  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Theresa  Richardson 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Ronald  Baptista  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Marc  Silverman  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Brian  Wallace One Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, NJ 08816
Director Michael  Yarrow 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director David  Poillucci  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Brian  Frenette 36 Exchange Terr, Providence, RI 02903
Director Nina  Chmura  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Director Jennifer  Wong  601 California St, 18th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108
Director Steven  Green  601 California St, 18th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108
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Director Kurt  Simmons  One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ
08816

Director Mark  Deters  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Daniel  Sillin  601 California St, 18th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108
Director Wendy  Weiss  601 California St, 18th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108
Director Helder  Medeiros 36 Exchange Terr, Providence, RI 02903
Director Jessica  Roster 5000 Executive Pkwy, Suite 400, San Ramon, CA 94583
Director Jasmine  Baker 5000 Executive Pkwy, Suite 400, San Ramon, CA 94583
Director Michael  Tenny 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Kevin  Carnes 25 Braintree Hill Office Park, Suite 102, Braintree, MA 02184
Director Michael  Kulick  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Jarrod  Rhen 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Ronald  Martino 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Peter  Hilera 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200, Orlando, FL 32801
Director Jonah  Gruda 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Christopher  DeMayo  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director James  Bourke 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Director Michael  Stallone 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Director Christopher  Passmore 16830 Venture Blvd #501, Encino, CA 91436
Director Douglas  Pallotta  601 California St, 18th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94108
Director John  Mortenson 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Kirk  Holderbaum  200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Director Thomas  Hoberman 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Richard  Coyne 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Director Stephen  Yardumian 155 Seaport Boulevard, Boston, MA 02210
Director Russell  Goldberg 200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200, Orlando, FL 32801
Director Scott  Price 4600 East West Hwy.,Suite 900, Bethesda, MD 20814
Director Kenneth  Johnson 100 Spectrum Center Drive, Suite 1000, Irvine, CA 92618
Director Kevin  Hundley 36 Exchange Terrace, Providence, RI 02903

Shareholders
Shareholder Glenn  Bellomy 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Shareholder Taryn  Bostjancic One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Shareholder James  Bourke 331 Newman Springs Road, Suite 125, Red Bank, NJ 07701
Shareholder Richard  Coyne 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Shareholder James  Decker One Tower Center Boulevard, 14th Floor, East Brunswick, NJ

08816
Shareholder Kenneth  Degraw 200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
Shareholder Robert  Demmett 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Shareholder Alfred  Erdmann 1411 Broadway, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10018
Shareholder Paul  Gergel 506 Carnegie Center, Suite 400, Princeton, NJ 08540
Shareholder James  Hannan 200 Jefferson Park, Suite 400, Whippany, NJ 07981
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County: Boone
Business size: Small
Business type: Engineering, Accounting, Research, Management & Related Services

Signatures
Signature John Mortenson
Title Secretary


